SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.27915/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in RSA No. 609/2011 & Order dated 08-07-2022 in RARS No. 75/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S LUDHIANA FIBRES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L. ROBESON AND CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142579/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLPs and IA No.142580/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhi Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Office Report, the petitioner is directed to take necessary steps to effect service on unserved respondents including by furnishing their complete and correct addresses within two weeks, whereupon fresh notice be issued to them returnable in six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)