SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).27915/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in RSA No.609/2011, 08-07-2022 in RARS No.75/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S LUDHIANA FIBRES LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L. ROBESON AND CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 142579/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA NO.159349/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Dhupar, Adv.

Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. M. D. Sandilya, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of publication.
- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the same. On filing the proof of publication, registry is directed to post the matter on 30.08.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)